HOUSE COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION

TAPE LOG

May 24, 2007 Hearing Room D
1:00 P.M. Tapes 68 - 69

MEMBERS PRESENT:

STAFF PRESENT:

Rep. Peter Buckley, Chair
Rep. John Dallum, Vice-Chair

Rep. Betty Komp, Vice-Chair
Rep. Brian Clem

Rep. Mitch Greenlick

Rep. Jerry Krummel

Rep. John Lim

Rep. Arnie Roblan

Rep. Gene Whisnant

Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
Andi Woodrum-Tom, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

SB 755A — Public Hearing and Work Session
SB 724A — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
68A 004 Chair Buckley calls the meeting to order at 1:13 p.m.
SB 755A - PUBLIC HEARING AND WORK SESSION
006 Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
027 Ozzie Rose, Executive Director, Confederated Oregon School
Administrators
067 Chair Buckley
072 Rep. Whisnant
074 Rose
082 Olsen
092 Rose
096 Chair Buckley
100 Rep. Whisnant
103 Rep. Greenlick
109 Rep. Whisnant
111 Rep. Greenlick
68A 112 Rep. Whisnant
113 Rep. Roblan
116 Rep. Whisnant
117 Olsen
119 MOTION: Rep. Komp moves to ADOPT SB 755A-6
amendments dated 05/24/07. (EXHIBIT A)
123 Rep. Whisnant



SB 724A — PUBLIC HEARING

124

125

128

135

68A

69A

137
148

257
263
279
290
305
309
314
318
330
335
345
349
356
360
367
391
427

440
443
450
452
476
479
022
030
049
051
052
053
058
060
063

072

VOTE: 7-0-2

EXCUSED: 2 - Clem, Dallum

Chair Buckley, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Komp moves SB 755A to the floor with a DO
PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 7-0-2

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 2 - Clem, Dallum

Chair Buckley declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. ROBLAN will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Buckley

Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator

Sen. Margaret Carter, State Senator, Senate District #22
(EXHIBIT B)

Rep. Komp

Sen. Carter

Rep. Greenlick

Sen. Carter

Rep. Lim

Sen. Carter

Rep. Lim

Sen. Carter

Rep. Lim

Sen. Carter

Rep. Greenlick

Sen. Carter

Rep. Greenlick

Sen. Carter

Rep. Roblan

Sen. Carter

George Finch, Coordinator, Oregon Teachers Standards and
Practices Commission (OTSPC) (EXHIBIT C)

Rep. Whisnant

Finch

Rep. Greenlick

Rep. Whisnant

Finch

Olsen

Olsen

John Christiansen, Chief of Staff, Office of Sen. Margaret Carter
Rep. Greenlick

Christiansen

Rep. Greenlick

Christiansen

Rep. Greenlick

Finch

Sybil Hebb, Director of Legislative Advocacy, Oregon Law
Center (EXHIBIT D)

Rep. Whisnant



69A

68B

075
082
086
099
140
144
145
151
156
161
171
180
195
227
243
251
257
259
281
293
295
299
303
311

312
325

341
343
347
349
355
364
370
387
401
409
442

029
046
050
056
075
077
080
081
089
092
096
102

Christiansen
Rep. Whisnant
Christiansen
Hebb

Chair Buckley
Hebb
Christiansen
Rep. Lim
Hebb

Rep. Lim
Hebb

Rep. Krummel
Rep. Dallum
Hebb

Rep. Dallum
Hebb

Rep. Dallum
Christiansen
Rep. Dallum
Christiansen
Rep. Dallum
Christiansen
Rep. Dallum
Christiansen
Rep. Komp
Finch

Rep. Komp
Rep. Krummel
Finch

Rep. Krummel
Hebb

Rep. Dallum
Hebb

Rep. Krummel
Finch

Rep. Krummel
Jim Green, Legislative and Public Affairs Director, Oregon
School Board Association (OSBA)
Green

Keith Menk, Deputy Director, OTSPC
Rep. Greenlick
Rep. Dallum
Rep. Greenlick
Green

Rep. Greenlick
Green

Rep. Greenlick
Green

Rep. Roblan
Green



68B

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

108
115
120
125
137
139
152
154
166
172
180
189
191
198

215
225
234

Cow>

Rep. Dallum

Green

Rep. Dallum

Green

Chair Buckley

Green

Chair Buckley

Green

Rep. Krummel

Green

Chair Buckley

Rep. Krummel

Chair Buckley

MOTION: Rep. Komp requests unanimous consent that the
rules be SUSPENDED to allow REP. CLEM and
Rep. DALLUM to BE RECORDED as voting
AYE on the “MOTION: Rep. Komp moves SB
755A to the floor with a DO PASS AS
AMENDED recommendation.”

VOTE: 9-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Buckley declares the motion CARRIED.

Olsen

Chair Buckley

Chair Buckley adjourns the meeting at 2:29 p.m.

SB 755A, -6 amendments, staff, 5 pp

SB 724A, written testimony, Sen. Margaret Carter, 2 pp
SB 724A, written testimony, George Finch, 2 pp

SB 724A, written testimony, Sybil Hebb, 2 pp



