HOUSE COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION

TAPE LOG

May 24, 2007 Hearing Room D 1:00 P.M. Tapes 68 - 69

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Peter Buckley, Chair
	Rep. John Dallum, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Betty Komp, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Brian Clem
	Rep. Mitch Greenlick
	Rep. Jerry Krummel
	Rep. John Lim
	Rep. Arnie Roblan
	Rep. Gene Whisnant
	•

STAFF PRESENT: Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator Andi Woodrum-Tom, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD: SB 755A – Public Hearing and Work Session SB 724A – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
68A	004	Chair Buckley calls the meeting to order at 1:13 p.m.
<u>SB 755A - PU</u>	BLIC HEARING ANI	<u>) WORK SESSION</u>
	006	Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
	027	Ozzie Rose, Executive Director, Confederated Oregon School
		Administrators
	067	Chair Buckley
	072	Rep. Whisnant
	074	Rose
	082	Olsen
	092	Rose
	096	Chair Buckley
	100	Rep. Whisnant
	103	Rep. Greenlick
	109	Rep. Whisnant
	111	Rep. Greenlick
68A	112	Rep. Whisnant
	113	Rep. Roblan
	116	Rep. Whisnant
	117	Olsen
	119	MOTION: Rep. Komp moves to ADOPT SB 755A-6 amendments dated 05/24/07. (EXHIBIT A)
	123	Rep. Whisnant

	124	VOTE: 7-0-2 EXCUSED: 2 - Clem, Dallum Chair Buckley, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
	125	MOTION: Rep. Komp moves SB 755A to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
	128	VOTE: 7-0-2 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. EXCUSED: 2 - Clem, Dallum
	135	Chair Buckley declares the motion CARRIED. REP. ROBLAN will lead discussion on the floor. Chair Buckley
SB 724A -	- PUBLIC HEARING	·
	137	Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
	148	Sen. Margaret Carter, State Senator, Senate District #22 (EXHIBIT B)
	257	Rep. Komp
	263	Sen. Carter
	279	Rep. Greenlick
	290	Sen. Carter
	305	Rep. Lim
	309	Sen. Carter
	314	Rep. Lim
	318	Sen. Carter
	330	Rep. Lim
	335	Sen. Carter
	345	Rep. Greenlick
	349	Sen. Carter
	356	Rep. Greenlick
	360	Sen. Carter
	367	Rep. Roblan
	391	Sen. Carter
	427	George Finch, Coordinator, Oregon Teachers Standards and Practices Commission (OTSPC) (EXHIBIT C)
	440	Rep. Whisnant
	443	Finch
68A	450	Rep. Greenlick
	452	Rep. Whisnant
	476	Finch
	479	Olsen
69A	022	Olsen
	030	John Christiansen, Chief of Staff, Office of Sen. Margaret Carter
	049	Rep. Greenlick
	051	Christiansen
	052	Rep. Greenlick
	053	Christiansen Ben Greenlich
	058	Rep. Greenlick
	060	Finch
	063	Sybil Hebb, Director of Legislative Advocacy, Oregon Law Center (EXHIBIT D)
	072	Rep. Whisnant

07C	
075	Christiansen
082	Rep. Whisnant
086	Christiansen
099	Hebb
140	Chair Buckley
144	Hebb
145	Christiansen
151	Rep. Lim
156	Hebb
161	Rep. Lim
171	Hebb
180	Rep. Krummel
195	Rep. Dallum
227	Hebb
243	Rep. Dallum
251	Hebb
257	Rep. Dallum
259	Christiansen
281	Rep. Dallum
293	Christiansen
295	Rep. Dallum
299	Christiansen
303	Rep. Dallum
311	Christiansen
312	Rep. Komp
325	Finch
341	Rep. Komp
343	Rep. Krummel
347	Finch
349	Rep. Krummel
355	Hebb
364	Rep. Dallum
370	Hebb
387	Rep. Krummel
401	Finch
409	Rep. Krummel
442	Jim Green, Legislative and Public Affairs Director, Oregon
112	School Board Association (OSBA)
029	Green
046	Keith Menk, Deputy Director, OTSPC
050	Rep. Greenlick
056	Rep. Dallum
075	Rep. Greenlick
077	Green
080	Rep. Greenlick
081	Green
089	Rep. Greenlick
092	Green
092	Rep. Roblan
102	Green
104	

69A

68B

	108	Rep. Dallum
	115	Green
	120	Rep. Dallum
	125	Green
	137	Chair Buckley
	139	Green
	152	Chair Buckley
	154	Green
	166	Rep. Krummel
	172	Green
	180	Chair Buckley
	189	Rep. Krummel
	191	Chair Buckley
68B	198	MOTION: Rep. Komp requests unanimous consent that the rules be SUSPENDED to allow REP. CLEM and Rep. DALLUM to BE RECORDED as voting AYE on the "MOTION: Rep. Komp moves SB 755A to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation." VOTE: 9-0-0 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. Chair Buckley declares the motion CARRIED.
	215	Olsen
	225	Chair Buckley
	234	Chair Buckley adjourns the meeting at 2:29 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

	A.	SB	755A, -6	amendments,	staff, 5	pp
--	----	----	----------	-------------	----------	----

- B. SB 724A, written testimony, Sen. Margaret Carter, 2 pp
- C. SB 724A, written testimony, George Finch, 2 pp
- D. SB 724A, written testimony, Sybil Hebb, 2 pp